Organic

»#® (Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 01304/13 GB-ORG-04

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING COMPANY:

Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricrafi
Unit 4

Chapel Court

Chapel Street

Bristol

BS2 0UL

England

THE NAMED OPERATOR IS CERTIFIED AS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AS LAID DOWN IN RETAINED
REGULATIONS NO 834/2007 AND 889/2008. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN ISSUED ON THE BASIS OF ARTICLE 29 (1)
OF RETAINED REGULATION NO 834/2007 AND 889/2008.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR THE ORGANIC PRODUCTS / OPERATIONS DETAILED IN THE ATTACHED
SCHEDULE(S) ONLY.

SERIAL NO
Trader Importer / Processor 01304/000/13
THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID WITH EFFECT FROM:

27 June 2023

EXPIRY DATE:- 26 June 2024

CERTIFICATE HOLDERS SHOULD NOTE THAT RENEWAL OF A CERTIFICATE IS DEPENDENT UPON TWELVE
MONTHLY INSPECTION AND EXAMINATION BY THE FEDERATION.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT VALID UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY A TRADING SCHEDULE. NO PRODUCT FORMULAE

TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE APPLIES SHOULD BE IN ANY WAY ALTERED WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE BEING GIVEN
TO THE FEDERATION'S EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OR INVALIDATION MAY RESULT.

FOR THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION

g@mﬁm/

SARAH BARFORD
CERTIFICATION OFFICER

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION
AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST

T

UKAS

PRODUCT
CERTIFICATON

0173

St‘crert;{iry: ] C G Wade, 31 Turbine Way, EcoTech Business Ccﬁtru, Swaffham, VNrorfull;, PE37 7XD,- United Kiﬁgdom
Tel: +44(0)1760 720444 Fax: +44(0)1760 720790 email: info@orgfoodfed.com www.orgfoodfed.com
Incorporated under the Companies Acts number 4050913 VATnumber 750 8525 27



Organic

»# (Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 01304/13

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Product

Acai Powder

Acerola Cherry Powder
Baobab Powder
Barleygrass Powder
Blueberry Powder

Cacao Butter

Cacao Nibs

Cacao Powder

Camu Camu Extract
Camu Camu Powder
Chaga Mushroom Powder
Chia Seeds

Chlorella Powder
Chlorella Tablets

Cocoa and Cocoa Products
Coconut Sugar

Cranberry Powder
Dehydrated Banana Coins
Dehydrated Mango Wedges
Dehydrated Pineapple Rings

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft

Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 1 of 5)

GB-ORG-04

Serial No
01304/071/17
01304/072/17
01304/048/18
01304/073/17
01304/050/18
01304/008/17
01304/088/17
01304/010/17
01304/090/17
01304/089/17
01304/070/17
01304/037/18
01304/091/17
01304/092/17
01304/087/18
01304/093/17
01304/054/18
01304/143/23
01304/145/23
01304/144/23

Cemmbn

Sarah Barford
Certification Officer
& THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION
' @ 3 AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST
UKAS |
0173

SECI‘&FH]'V; ] C G 'Wade, 31 Tirbine Wa;r, B Tech Business Centre, Swaffham, Norfolk, PE37 ?XD. Un?iiticztiix:{ngdom
Tel: +44(0)1760 720444 Fax: +44(0)1760 720790 email: info@orgfoodfed.com www.orgfoodfed.com
Incorporated under the Companies Acts number 4050913 VATnumber 750 8525 27



Organic

e# (Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 01304/13

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Product

Goji Berries

Golden Berries

Guarana Powder

Hemp Protein Powder
Lacuma Powder

Maca Powder

Maca Powder

Mango Butter

Matcha Green Tea Powder
Moringa Powder

Pure Moroccan Argan Oil
Raw Cacao Beans

Raw Cacao Liquor

Raw Cacao Liquor Wafers
Shea Butter

Spirulina Powder
Spirulina Tablets
Wheatgrass Powder
White Quinoa
Wholesaling of Packaged Products

0173

(Page 2 of 5)

Sarah Barford
Certification Officer

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft
Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION
AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST

GB-ORG-04

Serial No
01304/056/18
01304/094/17
01304/095/17
01304/038/18
01304/096/17
01304/015/18
01304/105/18
01304/150/23
01304/097/17
01304/098/17
01304/104/17
01304/146/23
01304/148/23
01304/147/23
01304/058/18
01304/099/17
01304/102/17
01304/067/18
01304/100/17
01304/111/19

Secret;'y: ] C G Wade, 31 Turbine Way, EcoTech Business Ccntrc,"Swaffhr'(;m, Norfolk, PE37 TXD,_ United Kingdom
Tel: +44(0)1760 720444 Fax: +44(0)1760 720790 email: info@orgfoodfed.com www.orgfoodfed.com

Incorporated under the Companies Acts number 4050913 VATnumber 750 8525 27



# (Organic Food Federation

Organic

SERIAL No: 01304/13 GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft
Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 3 of 5)
Product Serial No
Yacon Root Powder 01304/101/17
Yacon Syrup ‘ 01304/106/18

o]

Sarah Barford
Certification Officer

& THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION
AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST
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Secretary: | C G Wadt,{l Turbine Way, EcoTech Busincl%é Centre, Swaffham, Norfolk, PE37 7X]5: United Kingdom
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Organic

# (Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 01304/13

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Imported / Traded Products

Product

Acai Powder

Acerola Powder

Cacao Butter Wafers
Camu Camu

Chaga Mushroom Powder
Chlorella Powder
Chlorella Tablets

Cocoa and Cocoa Products
Coconut Butter

Coconut Flour

Coconut MCT Oil Powder
Coconut Milk Powder
Coconut Oil

Coconut Sugar

Cordyceps Powder
Creamed Coconut
Deodorised Cacao Butter
Desiccated Coconut
Golden Berries

Guarana

UKAS
PROALCT
CERTIFICATION

0173

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft
Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 4 of 5)

Origin of Supplier

Brazil
Brazil
Peru

Peru
China
China
China
Peru

Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Indonesia
Chile

Sri Lanka
Peru

Sri Lanka
Peru
Brazil

CHBomtn]

Sarah Barford
Certification Officer

& THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION

AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST

GB-ORG-04

Serial No

01304/029/23
01304/033/23
01304/137/23
01304/023/23
01304/118/23
01304/062/23
01304/004/23
01304/068/23
01304/009/23
01304/136/23
01304/011/23
01304/006/23
01304/114/23
01304/142/23
01304/141/23
01304/007/23
01304/001/23
01304/135/23
01304/024/23
01304/036/23

Secretary: ] C G Wade, 31 TLuhme -Way, ELOT@Ch Business Centre, Swaftham, Norfolk, PE37 77)&@, United Kingdom
Tel: +44(0)1760 720444 Fax: +44(0)1760 720790 email: info@orgfoodfed.com www.orgfoodfed.com

Incorporated under the Companies Acts number 4050913 VATnumber 750 8525 27



Organic

# (Organic Food Federation

SERIAL No: 01304/13 GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft
Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 5 of 5)

Imported / Traded Products

Product Origin of Supplier Serial No
Hemp Protein Powder China 01304/002/23
Lions Main Mushroom Powder China 01304/121/23
Lucuma Peru 01304/020/23
Maca Peru 01304/022/23
Maitake Mushroom Powder China 01304/122/23
Matcha Green Tea China 01304/117/23
MCT 0il Sri Lanka 01304/138/23
Pea Protein China 01304/005/23
Reishi Mushroom Powder China 01304/149/23
Shiitake Mushroom Powder China 01304/120/23
Spirulina Powder China 01304/061/23
Spirulina Tablets China 01304/003/23
Yacon Flour Peru 01304/021/23

59

| UKAS |

HRODCT
CERTIFICATION.

0173

Bt |

Sarah Barford
Certification Officer

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION
AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST
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