

SERIAL No: 01304/13

GB-ORG-04

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING COMPANY:

Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft Unit 4 Chapel Court Chapel Street Bristol BS2 0UL England

THE NAMED OPERATOR IS CERTIFIED AS MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS AS LAID DOWN IN RETAINED REGULATIONS NO 834/2007 AND 889/2008. THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN ISSUED ON THE BASIS OF ARTICLE 29 (1) OF RETAINED REGULATION NO 834/2007 AND 889/2008.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID FOR THE ORGANIC PRODUCTS / OPERATIONS DETAILED IN THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE(S) ONLY.

Trader Importer / Processor

SERIAL NO 01304/000/13

THIS CERTIFICATE IS VALID WITH EFFECT FROM:

27 June 2023

EXPIRY DATE:-

26 June 2024

CERTIFICATE HOLDERS SHOULD NOTE THAT RENEWAL OF A CERTIFICATE IS DEPENDENT UPON TWELVE MONTHLY INSPECTION AND EXAMINATION BY THE FEDERATION.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT VALID UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY A TRADING SCHEDULE. NO PRODUCT FORMULAE TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE APPLIES SHOULD BE IN ANY WAY ALTERED WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE BEING GIVEN TO THE FEDERATION'S EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OR INVALIDATION MAY RESULT.

FOR THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION

SARAH BARFORD CERTIFICATION OFFICER





SERIAL No: 01304/13 GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 1 of 5)

Product	Serial No
Acai Powder	01304/071/17
Acerola Cherry Powder	01304/072/17
Baobab Powder	01304/048/18
Barleygrass Powder	01304/073/17
Blueberry Powder	01304/050/18
Cacao Butter	01304/008/17
Cacao Nibs	01304/088/17
Cacao Powder	01304/010/17
Camu Camu Extract	01304/090/17
Camu Camu Powder	01304/089/17
Chaga Mushroom Powder	01304/070/17
Chia Seeds	01304/037/18
Chlorella Powder	01304/091/17
Chlorella Tablets	01304/092/17
Cocoa and Cocoa Products	01304/087/18
Coconut Sugar	01304/093/17
Cranberry Powder	01304/054/18
Dehydrated Banana Coins	01304/143/23
Dehydrated Mango Wedges	01304/145/23
Dehydrated Pineapple Rings	01304/144/23

Sarah Barford Certification Officer



THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST

THE MOST BE RETORIVED OF ON REGOLD?



SERIAL No: 01304/13 GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 2 of 5)

Product	Serial No
Goji Berries	01304/056/18
Golden Berries	01304/094/17
Guarana Powder	01304/095/17
Hemp Protein Powder	01304/038/18
Lacuma Powder	01304/096/17
Maca Powder	01304/015/18
Maca Powder	01304/105/18
Mango Butter	01304/150/23
Matcha Green Tea Powder	01304/097/17
Moringa Powder	01304/098/17
Pure Moroccan Argan Oil	01304/104/17
Raw Cacao Beans	01304/146/23
Raw Cacao Liquor	01304/148/23
Raw Cacao Liquor Wafers	01304/147/23
Shea Butter	01304/058/18
Spirulina Powder	01304/099/17
Spirulina Tablets	01304/102/17
Wheatgrass Powder	01304/067/18
White Quinoa	01304/100/17
Wholesaling of Packaged Products	01304/111/19

Sarah Barford Certification Officer



THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIC FOOD FEDERATION AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST

AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST



SERIAL No: 01304/13

GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 3 of 5)

Product Yacon Root Powder

Yacon Syrup

Serial No 01304/101/17 01304/106/18

Benfund

Sarah Barford Certification Officer





SERIAL No: 01304/13

GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 4 of 5)

Imported / Traded Products

Product	Origin of Supplier	Serial No
Acai Powder	Brazil	01304/029/23
Acerola Powder	Brazil	01304/033/23
Cacao Butter Wafers	Peru	01304/137/23
Camu Camu	Peru	01304/023/23
Chaga Mushroom Powder	China	01304/118/23
Chlorella Powder	China	01304/062/23
Chlorella Tablets	China	01304/004/23
Cocoa and Cocoa Products	Peru	01304/068/23
Coconut Butter	Sri Lanka	01304/009/23
Coconut Flour	Sri Lanka	01304/136/23
Coconut MCT Oil Powder	Sri Lanka	01304/011/23
Coconut Milk Powder	Sri Lanka	01304/006/23
Coconut Oil	Sri Lanka	01304/114/23
Coconut Sugar	Indonesia	01304/142/23
Cordyceps Powder	Chile	01304/141/23
Creamed Coconut	Sri Lanka	01304/007/23
Deodorised Cacao Butter	Peru	01304/001/23
Desiccated Coconut	Sri Lanka	01304/135/23
Golden Berries	Peru	01304/024/23
Guarana	Brazil	01304/036/23

Sarah Barford Certification Officer





SERIAL No: 01304/13

GB-ORG-04

SCHEDULE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Company: Nukraft Ltd t/a Nutricraft Expiry Date: 26 June 2024

(Page 5 of 5)

Imported / Traded Products

Product	Origin of Supplier	Serial No
Hemp Protein Powder	China	01304/002/23
Lions Main Mushroom Powder	China	01304/121/23
Lucuma	Peru	01304/020/23
Maca	Peru	01304/022/23
Maitake Mushroom Powder	China	01304/122/23
Matcha Green Tea	China	01304/117/23
MCT Oil	Sri Lanka	01304/138/23
Pea Protein	China	01304/005/23
Reishi Mushroom Powder	China	01304/149/23
Shiitake Mushroom Powder	China	01304/120/23
Spirulina Powder	China	01304/061/23
Spirulina Tablets	China	01304/003/23
Yacon Flour	Peru	01304/021/23

Sarah Barford Certification Officer

